
Lawrence (3-9) -vs- Oberlin (6-6-1)
3/22/2026 at Davenport, FL (NorthEast Regional P)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Calvin Burkholder (2-2)
Loss: Conner Robertson (0-1)
Save: Micah Rodriguez (3)
HBP: Conner Robertson, Calvin Burkholder, Davis Hayes, Micah Rodriguez
PB: William Zatkowski (1)
 
Start: 1:45 PM   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 231   Weather: Clear, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lawrence 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 6 6 2
Oberlin 1 0 1 3 1 1 X 7 10 4

Lawrence 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Steven Baudendistel ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Sage Beebe-Jenny lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
AJ Desantiago rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
William Zatkowski c 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Ben Gutowski dh 2 2 0 0 2 1 2
Myles Brincks cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Malachi Ross 1b 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Boris Christensen ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Dyson Sharpton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Keelan 2b 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
Nathan Depew 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
Conner Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 6 6 4 5 9

2B: Nathan Depew (1)
SH: Malachi Ross (1)
HBP: Sage Beebe-Jenny (1); Myles Brincks (2)
PO: Nathan Depew (1)
E: Dylan Keelan (1); Conner Robertson (1)

Oberlin 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Patrick Leonard cf 4 0 1 2 0 3 0
Brady Groves rf 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
Kyle Baxt 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sam Labrecque 2b 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
Daniel Krabill dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Daniel Devapalan lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Robbie Lynn 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Anton Shelton c 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
You-Fu Chen ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Calvin Burkholder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Hayes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Micah Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 10 7 0 6 4

2B: Patrick Leonard (1); Kyle Baxt (1); Sam Labrecque (2); Daniel
Devapalan (1)
3B: Brady Groves (1); Sam Labrecque (1); Daniel Devapalan (1)
SH: Anton Shelton (1)
SF: Kyle Baxt (1)
CS: Sam Labrecque (1)
HBP: Daniel Krabill (1)
E: Kyle Baxt (2); Sam Labrecque (1); Robbie Lynn (1)

Lawrence IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Conner Robertson (L, 0-1) 6.0 10 7 6 0 6 1 0 1 0 26 29 3 8 84
Totals 10 7 6 0 6 1 0 1 0 26 29 3 8 84

Oberlin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Calvin Burkholder (W, 2-2) 5.1 5 5 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 22 27 8 4 94
Davis Hayes 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 17
Micah Rodriguez (S, 3) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 –
Totals 6 6 2 4 5 0 0 3 0 28 36 10 5 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Lawrence - Top of 1st LAW OBE
Steven Baudendistel struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 0
Sage Beebe-Jenny singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
AJ Desantiago reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); Sage Beebe-Jenny out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
AJ Desantiago advanced to second on an error by 1b. 0 0
William Zatkowski walked (3-2 KKFBBFBB). 0 0
Ben Gutowski struck out swinging (1-2 BKKK). 0 0

Oberlin - Bottom of 1st LAW OBE
Patrick Leonard struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBFBS). 0 0
Brady Groves struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 0 0
Kyle Baxt doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Sam Labrecque doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 FB); Kyle Baxt scored. 0 1
Daniel Krabill grounded out to ss (1-2 KBSF). 0 1

Lawrence - Top of 2nd LAW OBE
Myles Brincks lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Malachi Ross flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Dylan Keelan singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 1
Nathan Depew flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Oberlin - Bottom of 2nd LAW OBE
Daniel Devapalan tripled to right center (1-1 BS). 0 1
Robbie Lynn grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 1
Anton Shelton struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 1
You-Fu Chen grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 1

Lawrence - Top of 3rd LAW OBE
Steven Baudendistel flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Sage Beebe-Jenny flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 1
AJ Desantiago singled up the middle (3-2 FBBFFBF). 0 1
AJ Desantiago Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
AJ Desantiago Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
William Zatkowski struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 1

Oberlin - Bottom of 3rd LAW OBE
Patrick Leonard struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
Brady Groves reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 F). 0 1
Brady Groves Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 0 1
Kyle Baxt popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1
Sam Labrecque doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Brady Groves scored, unearned. 0 2
Sam Labrecque out at third c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Lawrence - Top of 4th LAW OBE
Ben Gutowski walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Myles Brincks hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ben Gutowski advanced to second. 0 2
Malachi Ross out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Myles Brincks advanced to second; Ben Gutowski
advanced to third. 0 2
Dylan Keelan grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Myles Brincks advanced to third; Ben Gutowski scored. 1 2
Nathan Depew flied out to rf (1-2 SBF). 1 2



 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oberlin - Bottom of 4th LAW OBE
Daniel Krabill hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 1 2
Daniel Devapalan doubled to center field (0-2 FF); Daniel Krabill advanced to third. 1 2
Robbie Lynn singled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Daniel Devapalan advanced to third; Daniel Krabill scored. 1 3
Anton Shelton grounded out to c, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Robbie Lynn advanced to second; Daniel Devapalan
scored. 1 4
Robbie Lynn advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 4
You-Fu Chen grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Robbie Lynn scored on a wild pitch. 1 5
Patrick Leonard struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 1 5

Lawrence - Top of 5th LAW OBE
Steven Baudendistel flied out to cf (2-2 KKBFB). 1 5
Sage Beebe-Jenny flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5
AJ Desantiago struck out swinging (2-2 KKFFBBS). 1 5

Oberlin - Bottom of 5th LAW OBE
Brady Groves tripled to center field (0-0). 1 5
Kyle Baxt flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Brady Groves scored. 1 6
Sam Labrecque tripled to center field (1-1 KB). 1 6
Daniel Krabill fouled out to ss (1-2 FSB). 1 6
Daniel Devapalan struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 1 6

Lawrence - Top of 6th LAW OBE
William Zatkowski reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 1 6
Ben Gutowski walked (3-0 BBBB); William Zatkowski advanced to second. 1 6
Myles Brincks reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B); Ben Gutowski advanced to second; William Zatkowski
advanced to third. 1 6
Malachi Ross reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BKB); Myles Brincks out at second ss to 2b; Ben
Gutowski advanced to third; William Zatkowski scored, unearned. 2 6
Dylan Keelan singled to left center, RBI (0-2 FK); Malachi Ross advanced to second; Ben Gutowski scored,
unearned. 3 6
Nathan Depew doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Dylan Keelan advanced to third; Malachi Ross scored,
unearned. 4 6
Davis Hayes to p for Calvin Burkholder. 4 6
Steven Baudendistel reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Nathan Depew advanced to third; Dylan
Keelan scored, unearned. 5 6
Nathan Depew out at third c to 3b, picked off. 5 6
Sage Beebe-Jenny hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBH); Steven Baudendistel advanced to second. 5 6
AJ Desantiago flied out to rf (0-0). 5 6

Oberlin - Bottom of 6th LAW OBE
Robbie Lynn grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 6
Anton Shelton singled to left center (0-0). 5 6
You-Fu Chen grounded out to c (0-0); Anton Shelton advanced to second. 5 6
Patrick Leonard doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Anton Shelton scored. 5 7
Brady Groves grounded out to ss unassisted (0-0). 5 7

Lawrence - Top of 7th LAW OBE
Micah Rodriguez to p for Calvin Burkholder. 5 7
William Zatkowski struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 5 7
Ben Gutowski grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 5 7
Myles Brincks hit by pitch (0-0). 5 7
Boris Christensen pinch hit for Malachi Ross. 5 7
Boris Christensen walked (3-1 BSBBB); Myles Brincks advanced to second. 5 7
Dyson Sharpton pinch ran for Boris Christensen. 5 7



Dylan Keelan singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Dyson Sharpton advanced to third; Myles Brincks scored. 6 7
Nathan Depew popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 6 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oberlin - Bottom of 7th LAW OBE


